

## J. Flowers Health Institute Announces New Leadership with Three Key Promotions

HOUSTON, TX, UNITED STATES, December 19, 2024 / EINPresswire.com/ -- J. Flowers Health Institute, a leader in innovative healthcare solutions, has promoted three women within its ranks to leadership positions aimed at enhancing clinical excellence and organizational growth. This new tier of



## J. FLOWERS HEALTH INSTITUTE

executive management will play a pivotal role in enhancing the institute's services and shape its future as a global leader in comprehensive diagnostic-based wellness programs.

J. Flowers' co-founders are proud to announce the following:

• Claudia Schwarz has been appointed as Chief Executive Officer, a role that recognizes her visionary leadership and extensive experience in the healthcare industry. Schwarz will retain her duties as Chief Clinical Development Officer, leading the institute's business development team strategizing initiatives to enhance and grow business as well as the company's profile within the wellness industry.

• Robin French, the institute's longtime chief of staff, has been appointed Chief Operating Officer, overseeing daily operations for the growing team of medical experts and mental health professionals. Her strong organizational skills will be employed to ensure operational excellence as the company expands and enhances its services.

• Shay Butts has been appointed as the company's new Chief Relations Officer, charged with building and strengthening J. Flowers' business relationships throughout the healthcare spectrum. The former Chief Operating Officer, Butts will work to solidify the company's commitment to collaboration and excellence in healthcare.

This suite of promotions, all from within the J. Flowers workforce, has been made in recognition of the strong leadership, innovation and compassion each has brought to the J. Flowers family of healthcare professionals. Schwarz, French and Butts will work together to build relationships and programs that will continue to make J. Flowers Health Institute an industry leader.

The three will be guided by the ongoing leadership of the J. Flowers Health Institute founders, Dr. James Flowers, Robbin Mooney and Michael Beard. The co-founders announced the promotions

in recognition of the roles each has played in the company's success while continuing to focus on top-tier client services.

"At J. Flowers Health Institute, we believe that empowering our staff is essential to our continued success. We are committed to fostering an environment where every team member can thrive, contribute and lead," said the co-founders. "These promotions speak to our dedication to recognizing and nurturing talent within our organization. We look forward to the exciting journey ahead under new leadership. Together, with the vision we have as founders, J. Flowers will continue to elevate the standard of care and support our patients require in achieving their health and wellness goals."

For more information about J. Flowers Health Institute and their services, visit <u>www.jflowershealth.com</u>.

About J Flowers Health Institute:

J Flowers Health Institute is dedicated to providing comprehensive diagnostic evaluations with health solutions that promote wellness and recovery. Our team of experienced professionals is committed to delivering exceptional care tailored to the needs of each individual. With a focus on innovation and clinical excellence, we strive to empower our patients and foster a healthier community.

Robbin Mooney +1 713-783-6655 J. Flowers Health Institute email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/770401720

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.